

Aura Light Insight Liability Waiver & Consent to Terms of Agreement

All clients at are required to agree to the following Release and Liability Waiver which is effective for all visits and sessions.

- The practitioner, Amy Verville/Aura Light Insight, does not diagnose conditions, prescribe medications, or provide medical treatments.
- The sole purpose and goal of these sessions is to ultimately provide information that may assist in analyzing, balancing, harmonizing, releasing and healing on all four levels (physical, mental, emotional and spiritual).
- I assume sole responsibility for my own health, and for the results of any sessions provided by Amy Verville/Aura Light Insight.
- Results and findings will not replace conventional medical diagnosis or treatment. This experience, along with all information provided, is not indicated for diagnosis of disease, physical problems, or sickness in any form whatsoever.
- I will continue taking medication prescribed by a licensed medical physician and will continue to follow his/her instructions.
- I release Amy Verville/Aura Light Insight from any and all legal liability during my
 participation in Aura scanning and analysis. All information received by me, from Amy
 Verville, is accepted with full knowledge that any action taken by me as a result of the
 information received is my complete responsibility.
- All information received during a session by Amy Verville/Aura Light Insight, from me, will be kept strictly confidential.
- I understand that attending this session while under the influence of any stimulants, tranquilizers/depressants, or recreational drugs of any kind may alter the accuracy and results of any analysis session.

All sessions and offerings are conducted by Amy Verville, Proprietor of Aura Light Insight. By participating in any sessions or offerings, you (the "Participant") signify your acceptance of and obligation to these terms and conditions (the "Agreement"). If you have any objections to the following Agreement, you should not register, pay for, or book any of the offered sessions or services from the Aura Light Insight website.

Initial He	re to	Agree (i	it printii	ng): _	
(Continued	d on pa	ge 2)			

Waiver of Liability

This agreement releases the Proprietor(s) from all liability relating to injuries that may occur during the course of any session or offering - which may include light physical activity and/or breath work. By checking the box to agree to these terms and conditions, you agree to hold the Proprietor(s) entirely free from any liability, including financial responsibility for injuries incurred, regardless of whether injuries are caused by negligence. You also acknowledge the risks involved in any performed activities during any given session or offering. These include but are not limited to muscle strain, lightheadedness, dizziness, breathing difficulty. You agree that you are participating voluntarily, and that all risks have been made clear to you. Additionally, you do not have any conditions that will increase your likelihood of experiencing injuries while engaging in this activity. By agreeing to these terms, you forfeit all rights to bring a suit against the Proprietor(s) for any reason.

Liability Disclaimer: No Professional Advice

The information contained in, or made available by the Proprietor(s) or any third-party or their websites or services cannot replace or substitute for the services of trained professionals in any field, including, but not limited to: mental, financial, medical, psychological, or legal fields. The Proprietor(s) do/does not offer any professional personal, medical, financial, or legal advice and none of the information contained in any service or offering should be confused as such advice. Neither the Proprietor(s) nor their assigns, sponsors, speakers, agents, managers, partners, contractors or any of their affiliates will be liable for any direct, indirect, consequential, special, exemplary, or other damages to the Participant or the Participant's business - including economic loss, that may result from participation in any session or offering; or from the use of, or the inability to use, the materials, information, or strategies communicated through the session/offering of Amy Verville/Aura Light Insight or any products or services provided pursuant to the session/offering, even if advised of the possibility of such damages. Under no circumstances, including but not limited to negligence, will the Proprietor(s) be liable for any special or consequential damages that result from Participant's involvement in the activities of any session/offering. To be clear: You, the Participant, alone, are responsible and accountable for your decisions, actions and results in life, and by your participation in a session or offering with Amy Verville/Aura Light Insight, you agree not to attempt to hold the Proprietor(s) of Aura Light Insight liable for any decisions, actions or results that you make or experience in business or in life due to your participation in any Aura Light Insight session/ offering at any time, under any circumstance.

By completing, signing and/or submitting the online/printed Agreement form, I consent to the terms of this document in its entirety.

Signature (if	printing):		
		Date (if printing):	